# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2010 (AS ON 01.01.2011)

Name of the officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs Cadre (in case of IAS Officers)

ARUN KUMAR JHA, IES

2.

NOT APPLICABLE

Present post held

DIRECTOR

Present Pay

Rs. 59,230/-

Name of district Sub-Division, Taluk and Village or city in which property is situated (full location & postal address)	Name and details of property – Housing, Land & other buildings	Cost of construction / acquirement (and year when purchased) including of land in case of house (Rs.)	Present Value* (Rs.)	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the member of the service	How acquired: whether by purchase, lease** mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of person(s) from whom acquired	Annual income from property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
House No. 72-B, Sector-62, Noida – 201 301	2-Bed Room Flat (No. 72-B), Sector-62, Noida – 201 301	14.50 lakh	35.00 lakh (approx)	Own Name	By purchase	Nil	Nil
House No. D-602, Nav Sanjeevan Cooperative Group Housing Society, Plot No.1, Sector-12, Dwarka, NEW DELHI – 75	3-Bed Room Flat (No. D- 602) located at, Nav Sanjeevan Cooperative Group Housing Society, Plot No.1, Sector-12, Dwarka, NEW DELHI – 75	15.00 lakh	55.00 lakh (approx)	In the joint names of Shri Arun Kumar Jha (Self) and Smt. Tanushree Chaudhary (Wife)	By Purchase	Nil	Nil

NCH 112,	Independent	5.00 lakh (approx)	80.00	In the name of	Part owner as a Karta of	Nil	Nil
Kankarbagh,	House		lakh	Late Shri U.C.	Hindu Undivided Family		
Patna-800020,	constructed on		(approx)	Jha (Father)			
Bihar	land						
	admeasuring						
	4500 sq. ft.						

SIGNATURE:

Name: ARUN KUKAR JHA
Designation: DIRECTOR

3

#### **NOTES**

- 1) \* In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.
- 2) \*\* Includes short-term lease also.
- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
- 4) The wording 'No change or No addition or as in previous year' may be avoided and all details filled up.
- 5) AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

## Return of Assets and Liabilities on First Appointment or as on the 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2016

(Under Sec 44 of the Lokpal and Lokayuktas Act, 2013)

1.	Name of the Public servant in full	ARUN KUMAR JHA, IES
2.	(a) Present public position held (Designation, name & address of organization)	Chief Executive Officer Khadi & Village Industries Commission Ministry of MSME, Govt. of India, 3 Irla Road, Vile Parle(West) Mumbai-400056
	(b) Service to which belongs (if applicable)	Indian Economic Service

#### **DECLARATION:**

I hereby declare that the return enclosed namely, Forms I to IV are complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, in respect of information due to be furnished by me under the provisions of section 44 of the Lokpal and Lokayuktas Act, 2013.

Signature ...

(Arun Kumar Jha) Chief Executive Officer

29/4/2016

### FORM NO.1

### Details of Public Servant, his/her spouse and dependent children

SI. No.		Name	Public Position held, if any	Whether return being filed by him/her, separately
1.	Self	Arun Kumar Jha	Chief Executive Officer, Ministry of MSME,	Return Filed
2.	Spouse	Mrs. Tanushree Choudhary	Lecturer, NSIT, Dwarka, New Delhi	Return Filed
3.	Dependent -1 (Daughter)	Miss Pranati Jha	Student in College	Not applicable

<sup>\*</sup>Add more rows, if necessary

Date: 29/4/2016

Signature

(Arun Kumar Jha) Chief Executive Officer

### Form No. II

# Statement of movable property as on dt. 31.03.2016 (use separate sheets for self, spouse and each child)

Name of public servant/spouse/ dependent child Mr. Arun Kumar Jha (Self)
 Mrs. Tanushree Choudhary (Spouse)/wife
 Miss Pranati Jha (Daughter)/Dependent

SI.	De	scription			mount in Rupees	
No.				Self	Spouse	Dependent
(i)	Cash in Hand			25,480/-	12,350/-	7,000
(ii)	12 CONTROL CONTROL TO MANAGE TO CONTROL CONTRO			Rs. 1,03,796/- Future Generali + Max life	1,24,000/- Bajaj+ LIC+ Andhra Bank	R, 3463-NI (Paid by me
	Fixed/Recurring Deposits	5.3		As per (Annexure-I) attached	As per (Annexure-I) attached	As per (Annexure-I) attached
	Shares/ Bond :				Rs. 3,31,519/-	
	Mutual Fund :			Rs.1,58,980/-	Rs. 6,49,349/-	
	Pension Scheme/Provide	nt Fund :		GPF Rs.4,44,526/-	GPF Rs. 7,41,218 (As on Dec.2015	
(iii)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount (exceeding two months basic pay or Rs. one lakh, as the		Rs. 3,54,053.00 Housing Loan PHR 082401104874 (T8-902) Axis Bank Rs. 33,58,265.00	-		
	case may be) :			Housing Loan PHR 082400698825 (T1-1004) Axis Bank		
(iv)	Motor Vehicles (Details of make, registrative of purchase and am		er,	Mahindra Logan- Self Rs. 6.00 Lakhs (Approx.) Regn. No. DL4CN 1905	Muho 2006	
(v)	Jewellery (Give details of	- Gold		100 (Approx. Rs. 3.00 lakhs)	500 (Approx. Rs. 15.00 lakhs)	50 (Approx. Rs. 1.50 lakhs)
	approximate weight {plus or minus 10	- Silver		500 (Approx. Rs. 20,000)	1000 (Rs. 40,000)	200 (Rs. 8,000)
	gms. in respect of gold and precious stones; plus or minus 100 gms. in respect of silver.})	- Precious metals and prestones		6 Ratti emerald (Approx. Rs. 30,000)	2 Ct (diamond 3 pieces Rs. 1.60 lakhs Approx.)	.38 ctx2 diamond (Approx. Rs. 65,000)
	(indicate approximate value)	- Compos items :	site	Rs. 3.50 lakhs	Rs. 17 lakhs	Rs. 2.23 lakhs
(vi)	a. Furniture table, b. Fixture Old pu c. Antiques d. Paintings e. Electronic Equipments		urniture: 2 Double Bed, 2 Dev Sofa. urchased Electronic items 2 Wall TV, 4 AC, Cooler, Wash erator, computer, 2 laptop. her luxury items, antiques, pa	ning machine,		

Date: 29/4/2016

Signature.....

Name : Arun Kumar Jha

**Designation: Chief Executive Officer** 

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY AS ON 31st MARCH, 2016

(e.g. Lands, House, Shops, Other Buildings, etc.) ( Held by Public Servant, his/her spouse and dependent children)

SL No.	Description of property (Land/ House/ Flat/ Shop/ Industrial etc.)	Precise location (Name of District, Division, Taluk & Village in which property is situated and also its distinctive number, etc.)	Area of Land (in case land & buildings)	Nature of land in case of landed property	Extent of Interest	If not in name of public servant, state in whose name held and his/her relationship, if any to the public servant.	Date of acquisition	How acquired (whether by purchase, mortgage, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise) & name with details of person/persons from whom acquired (address & connection of the Government servant, if any, with the person/persons concerned) (Please see Note I below) & cost of acquisition.	property (If exact value not known, approx value	Total annual income from the property	Remarks
I.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.	9.	10.	11.	12.
l.	D-602, Nav Sanjeevan CGHS Society, Dwarka, New Delhi	New Delhi	Flat under possession (50% self 50% spouse) (1250 Sq. feet)	Flat Completed		50% Self & 50% Spouse	Sep.2006	Purchased / September 2006	Rs.1 crore (approx)	Rs.2,16,000/- per annum	
2.	T-8, 902, Amrapali, Noida Extn., Gr. Noida (W), U.P.	Gr. Noida (W) UP	Flat under construction (self) (1170 Sq. Ft. Super area)	Flat under Construction		Self	Entered into Agreement to purchase in 2013	Purchased(Axis Bank Loan) Entered into agreement to purchase in 2013	Rs. 20,07,200/- (Cost of Acquisition)	Yet to be acquired	
3.	T-1/1004,Amrapalli Noida Extn. Gr. Noida(W), U.P.	Gr. Noida (W) UP	Flat under construction (50% self 50% spouse) (2095 Sq. ft. Super area)	Flat under Construction		50% Self & 50% Spouse	Date of Agreement 2010	Purchased(Axis Bank Loan) Date of Agreement-2010	Rs. 37,27,824/- (Cost of Acquisition)	Yet to be acquired	
4.	NC/H/112 Kankarbagh, Patna	Patna	House (HUF) (4500 Sq. ft.)	House		HUF	1982 (Approx)	Built by Father (1982 approx.)	Rs. 2.00 Crore	Nil	

Date: 29 / 9 /2016

Name: ARUN KUMAR JHA, IES

Designation: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

FORM NO.IV
Statement of Debts and Other Liabilities as on 31.3.2016

Sl.No.	Debtor (Self/Spouse or Dependent Children)	Amount	Name and address of Creditor	Date of incurring Liability	Details of Transaction	Remarks
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.
1.	Self	3,54,053.00		*	Housing Loan PHR 082401104874 (T8-902)	From Axis Bank
2.	Self	33,58,265.00			Housing Loan PHR 082400698825 (T1-1004)	From Axis Bank

Date : 7/4/2016

Signature.....

Name: Arun Kumar Jha

**Designation: Chief Executive Officer** 

Note 1: Individual items of loans not exceeding two months basic pay (where applicable) and Rs.1.00 lakh in other cases need not be included.

Note 2: The statement should also include various loans and advances (Exceeding the value in Note 1) available from the employer like advance for purchase of conveyance, house building advance, etc. (other than advances of pay travelling allowance), advance from the GP fund and loans on Life Insurance Policies and fixed deposits),

[F.No.407/12/2014-AVD-IV(B)]

# **Bank Details**

## Bank details of Mr. Arun Kumar Jha (Self)

S.No.	Name of Bank	Amt. in Rs.
1.	Oriental Bank of Commerce (As on 5 <sup>th</sup> April, 2016)	1,71,306
2.	State Bank of India (As on 5 <sup>th</sup> April,2016)	4,09,561
3.	Axis Bank (As on Feb.,2016)	88,508

## Bank details of Mrs. Tanushree Choudhary (Spouse)

1.	Andhra Bank (A/c 1)	6,81,641
	Andhra Bank (A/c 2)	(As on 11.04.2016)
		3,03,990
2.	Andhra Bank (FDR)	8,42,676
		1,71,501
		5,48,748
		15,62,925
3.	ICICI	2,97,762
		(As on 12.04.2016)
4.	State Bank of India	2,05,296
		( as on 25.12.2015)

# Bank details of Miss Pranati Jha (Daughter)

(As on 11.04.2016)

1.	United Bank of India (FDR)	61,423
2.	United Bank of India (FDR)	30,039
3.	United Bank of India	55,560
4.	Andhra Bank	47,580
		100000

Signature ....

Name:

Arun Kumar Jha

Designation: Chief Executive Officer